
 

  

 

 

   
 

Dear Parents/Carers,                                                                                                                                  Friday 27th April 2018 
 

A message from the Headteacher                                                                                                                                         Summer 1 Week 3 

We have had a fantastic, fun-filled week of scientific investigations and thoroughly enjoyed this year’s Science week. If 
you follow us on Twitter you will have had a flavour of the experiences provided for our children. The dragon’s den 
winning inventors from each class were announced in this morning’s assembly and were:  Aleks Kubacki, Esmae 
Hamer, Ella Govin, Emily Cardilli, Ola Sckrzypczynska, Annie May Frawley and Christian Slater – CONGRATULATIONS 
EVERYONE. A big thank you to all staff who have delivered exciting practical science lessons this week, especially Mrs 
Melling who has led the whole week. Well done to our KS1 Curling team who came 3rd out of 12 schools yesterday at 
Golborne High school. Abigail Cooper, Charlie McDermott, Annie Marsh and George McFadden. Thank you Mrs Ganley 
for taking the children and bringing them back safely.  
Please note the following dates: 
 

Dates for your diary 
Monday 7th May – Bank Holiday  
Thursday 10th May – Holy day of obligation – The Ascension 9.15am Whole School Mass in Church – all welcome 
Friday 11th May – Year 1 Class assembly Please note - Changed from 18th May to 11th May 
Saturday 12th May – Year 4 children’s First Holy Communion 10am in St Joseph’s Church 
Sunday 13th May – Year 4 children to take part in the May Procession at 11.30am in St Joseph’s Church 
Monday 14th May – Year 6 SAT week 
Monday 21st May – Wednesday 23rd May – Year 6’s residential trip PGL  
Wednesday 23rd May - 5th Well-Being Wednesday 
Thursday 24th June – Coffee afternoon for parents – details to follow 
Friday 25th May – Break up for half term.  
Monday 4th June - Back in school. 
Wednesday 6th June – New Intake Meeting 6.30pm in school hall. 
Monday 11th June – Phonics screening week for Year 1 children. 
Monday 18th June – World Cup Week 
Tuesday 26th June – KS2 Junior Sports day 1.30pm start 
Friday 29th June – Year 4 lead the mass of St Peter & St Paul (Wearing their First Holy Communion clothes) 
Friday 29th June – KS1 Infants Sports day 1.30pm start 
Wednesday 4th July – Our last Well-Being Wednesday this year  
Wednesday 4th July – Year 6 end of year Show (supported by year 5) 6.30pm start in St Joseph’s hall. Doors open at 6pm 

Sunday 8th July – FOSJ – School Summer Fayre 
Wednesday 11th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Mass in the school hall at 9.15am 
Friday 13th July – End of year school reports sent home. 
Wednesday 18th July – Year 6 Leavers’ assembly. 
Thursday 19th July – Break up for Summer holidays. Please note - Changed from 20th July to 19th July 
 

 
 

This weeks’ Superstars/Lunchtime Friday Top Table 
A very big well done to the following children who have been making an extra special effort, been a credit to themselves 
and have earned the most team points for their classes this week.  
As an added bonus ‘Top Table’ winners will earn an extra ten points for their team! 
Reception –          Orla-Grace Hughes                                    Year One –      Eden Martin    
Year Two –            Lottie Haslam and Daisy Taylor                 Year Three –  Freddie Sewell     
Year Four –           Olivia Nowicka                                            Year Five –    William Brickley 
Year Six –              Olivia Worrall 

 Quote of the week – Reception class pupil 
 
“I have learnt that the T Rex had 3 rows of teeth because when they are eating other dinosaurs they need to crush their 
bones.” 
 
Have a great weekend. God bless. 
 
Miss Daley 
 

Please follow the 
headteacher’s Twitter 
 on @StJosephsLeigh 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Bonus ball number 
Number 12 – Mrs Dixon. 

Congratulations. 
Good Luck everyone next week. 

Numbers still available if anyone 
interested.  £4 till end of term. 


